OFFICE PHONES: 722-2061
722-4010

RESIDENCE PHONE 766-4809

H. A. DeCOSTA COMPANY

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
93-C SPRING STREET
CHARLESTON, S. C. 29403

January 5, 1970

ﬁ#ﬁ aﬁﬂﬂ@? %iiliﬂﬂﬂ
T2 suson Styest
Charleston, Scuth Caroling

Bear Mr. Wililisme:

e ave plessed to quote the below outlined estimates for comstructing
fances Lo your property at 72 Anson Street.

~ Uriginal eatimate for goncrste block fenee with “Saddle Type" old
brick esp submitted to Miss Stoney whome property edjoiss 72 AgONens=snsd 650,00

| Additional cost for "Ssddle Type™ old brick cap with new 4 o
“goeamay brown brick wall and 4% concretd Blotkescrsevsscnsansncnnoninnend 455,00

Browm bricke to be fame 43 those used in sddition to 82 Ansen
Street and will be exposed to your property.

HORTH PROEERTY Lins

Construet femnwe From sfdewslk slomg north proparty iine
adjacent to 74 Anson o coresr of yesr houwse of 72 Anson,
approxinate 6%«8% bigh as spscified balowr

1} 3" conerete blocks, colored stueco 2 sides with 3 course
old brick cap on conerete FOundation sesvimrecscmesmaswomaneaned]l 18100

25 013 bricks north side, {74 snson) 4% concrete blocks,

eslornd stucey south side (72 Anson) with 3 couwse |

iﬁlé btiﬁk ﬂ;gp,w—--u—ngauqnnq&nn’bﬁnhdhu--s.-nruqda-u\&’mundmu--’n--awq&u-uui;%@ﬁ.%
32 Waecamaw brown bricks north side (74 Anson) 4" gonovete

blogks, eolored stuues south side (72 Ansen) with |

3 vourves brove brick ﬂﬂ?"'ﬂﬂ'-*ﬂb-ﬁ'ﬁﬂiiﬂﬁwﬁhﬁﬂﬁnhﬁcprﬂihnnnnﬂk’?ﬁ?‘ﬁﬁ
&) Ul¢ bricks 2 stdes with 3 courss old brigk capeereercosvmnvenead, 188,00

5) Vaccamaw brown bricks 2 sides with 3 course brown brick gap=---1,741.06




i,

Hr. Rodmey Williams
72 Anmson 5t, (Cootid)

Thank you for tha-qggaé&naitg of submitting the shove ostimates.

483
fucss and Stubbé sssoclates, Lnd,
Hrg, G, Hesry Sleunds

Very truly yours,

e 4, BECOETA COMBANY

&Y

H. 4. Datostm, dv.




RESIDENCE PHONE 766-480% “ OFFICE PHONES: 722-2061

722-4010

H. A. DeCOSTA COMPANY

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
N 93-C SPRING STREET
CHARLESTON, S. C. 29403

June 24, 1969

Mrs. S. Henry Edmunds, Executive Direetor
Historic Charleston Foundation

51 Meeting Street

Charleston, South Carolina

Dear Mrs. Edmunds

We will furnish all labor and materials necessary to restore the interior of.
Wo. 74 Anson Street in accordance with plans prepared by H. A. DeCosta Company
dated August 2, 1967 revised June 24, 1969, Sheets One through Six and in confiordm-
dtgswlith FHA specifications revised Jume 24, 1969 for the sum of Twenty Three
Thousand Six Hundrad Fifty Seven Boliars-——--—---~~ -------- weeur$23,687,00,

The exterior has been completed except for the finigh painting of the porch
floor and railing and construceting steps from the porch te the rear garden. We
have included the above painting in our estimate but the permanent steps have not
been included.

It has been almost three years sinee the exterior of the house was painted
and it would be advisable to consider this when the interior work has been com-
pleted, However, the ¢ost of this exterior painting has not been included.

You will also note that the desk in the Attic¢, the Storehouse and gravel
driveway have been eliminated,

The Gontractor will carry Workmen's Compensation and Contractor's Liability
Insurance. '
Reapectfully submitted,
H., A. DeCOSTA COMPANY

o w: LB Mo s MZ

H. A. DeCosta, Jr.

HAD/lp



RESIDENCE PHONE 766-4809 OFFICE PHONES: 722-2061

722-4010

H. A. DeCOSTA COMPANY

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
B2 . ?3-C SPRING STREET
CHARLESTON, S. C. 29403

September 19, 1969

Mrs, S. Henry Edmunds, Executive Director
Historic Charleston Foundation

51 Meeting Street

Charleston, South Carolina

Dear Mrs, Edmunds:

The approximate cost of installing balances to bottom sashes
of all windows except those of Attic at 74 Anson Street will be--$198.00.

If weather stripping is desired for these windows add the
SUM Of ~rm— o e e e e e ke e m -$162.00,

Respectfully submitted,
H, A, DeCOSTA COMPANY

w2l te G A

H. A. DeCosta, Jr.

FS it g gl e decician on Kelohon Codricti]
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RESIDENCE PHONE SN 6-4800 y OFFICE PHONES: RA 2-2061
RA 2-4010
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H. A. DeCOSTA CO.

| 2\ O
» ~ Contracting Department ﬂ
| g 3"’%}/\

F} i
93-C SPRING STREET 9 b
o

CHARLESTON, S. C. 5}@
September 28, 1966 % L:@

,qh\

Mrs. S. Henry Ramonds,
Executive Secretary

Historic Charleston Foundation

E1 Meeting Street

Charleston, South Carolina

Dear Mrs. Edmunds:

‘The revised approximate cost of completing the below outlined
work to Th Anson Street will be as follows:

Remove old drip caps from above lst floor windows.$ 6.00
Construct steps to front door of porch similar to

those a2t 79 Anaen Street. 245,00
Install iron ralling steps. 5.00
Install transom to entrance door. 15,00
Complete porch celling and install fasecia, 0.00
Remove transom over door from porch to kitchen,

and install full-size door including frame. 90.00
Install new door in existing frame from porch
. to dining room, 50.00
Provide 1 pair mew sashes to kitchen. 23,00
Install 2Y"xh" framing on east and south side

of kitchen. 130,00
Provide wood siding on east and south side

-of kltchen. 220.00
Provide three windows in ares of new siding. 140.00
Install door complets wlth frame and lock to

south slde of kitchen, 90.00

Sand all loose paint from exterior woodwork and

- porches. '
Machine sand poreh floors. 40.00
Apply two coats of paint to all exterior woodwork

of houise and porches. 750.00
Repalce missing glasses, £0.00

Repalr tin roof of house and apply one coai of
dark green or red metallic roof paint to same. 115,00



-2

Install galvanized gutters and down spouts to

" house and porch. - 152,00
Construct base of fireplace in dining room asnd
Ingtall stucce hearth and facing, 90.00
Open fireplace in living room, construct base,
and install stucco hearth and facing. 90.00
Remove tin from fireplaces on 2nd floor and
clean out same. 6.00
Install 2 lite sash in lst floor front window. 33.00
Provide wood "bar" type ventilators in wood frames
in mesonry openings under house. 35.00 -
Bulld 2 chimneys to proper height of 01d Charleston mmwf.
brick, ineluding scaffolding. 365,00 >
Supervision, cartage and cleaning up. 110.00 :
3,020,00
Contractorts profit 10% 302.00
Insruance, taxes & overhead 10% 302,00
Total approximate cost $3,624.00

We thank you for this inqulry and trust that the sbove will
meet with your approval, . :

Very tguly yours,
H. A. DeCOSTA COMPANY

BY: j}kik§ﬁxﬁki {ﬁéf' 4;

H. A, DeCosta, Jr.

Note: There are no shutters or blinds on house, and we have
not included any allowances fro steps at rear.



CHARLESTON, S. C October 6, 19.69

H, A DeCOSTA COMPANY

GENERALCONTRACTOﬁS
'RESIDENCE H

1730 HERITAGE PARK ROAD --ttem
DIAL 766-4809

OFFICE:
93 “C” SPRING STREET
DIAL 722-2061
DIAL 722-40%0

e —— Furlqngsﬁﬁlﬂﬁ::.;lmﬁi?m..mmwmmw .

R

Forrestorar::{on of 74 Angon Street from September 17,

_through September 30, 19¢

_..Labor and Materials

5 1,500, 00

“WANY THARHS |
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""" RESIDENCE .PHONE 766-4808 ‘ OFFICE PHONES: 722-2061
7224010

H. A. DeCOSTA COMPANY :

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
B, . ';93-0 SPRING STREET
CHARLESTON, S. C. 29403

'December 18, 1969

Mrs., S, Henry Edmunds
Executive Director

Historic Charleston Foundation
51 Meeting Street

Charleston, South Carolina

Dear Mrs, Edmunds:

We are pleased to quote you the below outlined approximate cost for
executing the below outlined work to the rear house at No, 72 Anson Street:

KITCHEN (See attached sketch}

Remove existing cabinets : 30.00
Remove existing range and sink . o 15.00
Close door to exterior on 45,00
Reinstall cabinets on south wall and construct additional

cabinets as necessary 200,00
Install formica tops 75.00
Repair ceiling where existing cabinets were removed 25,00
Install crown moulding where existing cabinets were removed 11,00
Install chair rail where existing cabinets were removed 20.00
Relocate electric heating unit under window on east wall 25,00
Install sink on south wall under window 200.00
Install electric range on south wall 50,00
Repair walls where vent pipes for sink are installed - 25.00
WALL PAPER
Repafmeiwalls above wainscot in living room and kitchen 75.00
PAINTING .

Apply two coats of paint to all eeilings, walls that are
now painted, wainscoting and all woodwork. ' 435,00




Mrs. S. Henry Edmunds 2
Historic Gharleston Foundation

FLOOR SANDING

Sand and refinish all floors and steps 200,00
SUPERVISION 40,00
CARTAGE 20,00
CLEANING UP 30,00
TINSUGRANCE 86.00
SALES TAXES 12,00
1,619,00

CONTRACTQR''S PROFIT 10% 162,00

OVERHEAD 107 162,00

1,943,00

We thank you for this inquiry and hope that the above meets with
your approval. . .

Very truly yours,
H. A. DECOSTA COMPANY  »

.
sy: R (1 AL ﬂi;/@,4f§k #

H. A. DeCosta, Jr. J

CC: Mr. Sidney Stubbs
Lucas and Stubbs Associates, Ltd.
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RESIDENGE PHONE 766-480%9

H. A. DeCOSTA COMPANY

GENERAL CONTRACTORS

B : 93-C SPRING STREET

CHARLESTON, S. C. 29403

August 29, 1969

Mrs. 8. Henry Edmunds

Historiec Charleston Foundation
51 Meeting Street

Charleston, South Carolina

Dear Mrs. Edmunds:

When I spoke to vou this morning in regards to getting permission
to go through the yard of 72 Anson Street in order to raze the old
brick carriage house and stable in the rear of 57 Laurens Street, I
neglected to discuss the fence construction with you.

We are hoping to build a fence on the east property line of 72
Anson and the west property lime of 57 Laurens Street similar to the

- fence on:ithe south property line of 57 Laurens Street and the north

property line of the adjacent property on Society Street, 1If you
recall 'this fence is of concrete block construction with a "saddle
type' old brick cap, approximately 6'-6" above the ground.

The total cost of constructing this fence on a concrete footing
will be six hundred fifty dollars (650.00).

Miss_Stoney was wondering if Mr. Williams would consider paying
one half the cost of this fence.

Whénever-you hear from Mr. Williams please let me know.
Thank you. -

Very truly vours,

H. A. DECOSTA COMPANY

oy M

H. A. DeCosta, Jr.

HAD/bn

OFFICE PHONES:

722-2061
722-4010




RESIDENQE PHONE 766-4809 “ OFFICE PHQONES: 722-R061
722-4010

H. A. DeCOSTA COMPANY

GENERAL CONTRACTORS
B : . ?B-C SPRING STREET
CHARLESTON, S. C. 29403

July 21, 1969

Mrs, S, Henry Edmunds, Executive Director
Historic Charleston Foundation

51 Meeting Street

Charleston, South Carolina

Dear Mrs. Edmunds:

We will furnish all labor and materials necessary to execute the below
outlined additienal work to 74 Anson Street for the following sums:

Construct stucco steps at rear of porch as shown on original plan
similar to those at front entrance. $388.00

Construct Old Charleston brick steps at rear of porch as shown on
-original plans. $319.00

Install wrought iron railing at end of porch and on steps. $222,00

Apply one coat of dark green roof paint to tin roofs of house
and porches, $214.,00

-Apply one coat of exterior house paint of same color to all
exterior woodwork of house and porches, 3765,00

Apply two coats of white exterior house paint to all exterior 3
woodwork of house and porches, 51,268.00

The Contractor will carry Workmen's Compensation and Contractor's Liability
Insurance. '

Respectfully submitted,
- ' H., A, DeCOSTA COMPANY

Wﬁ’&am_

H. A. DeCosta , Jr.

HAD/1p
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October 27, 1965

o,
.

The Honorable J. Palmer Galllapd
Page Two.

An enclosed rough sketeh will illustrate our plans for
the placement of these two buildings,

I have a letter from L, A. Chitwood, Jr., House Moving
Contractor, dated September 28, 1965, stating that the cost of
moving No. 114 Anson would be approximately $7,800, and of
moving No. 18 Wall would be approximately %ﬁ.2§§; It would be
the plan of the Foundation to restere the exterior of these
two dwellings, and hold them for resale as single family resi-

 dences, following the pattern of sales already established by

the Foundation in the Ansonborough area. A requirement of the
Foundation, basfore auny propertiss are sold by it, is =z complete
outline of a prospective purchaser's plans for the house, and
no bulldings are sold unless we are confident that the owners
will restore them so that they will be compatible with the
other restored residences in the area. We appreciate all that
the City has done in umaking it possible for us ito move build-

| ings from the area. While our resesrch on these two buildings

iz not complete, I think that No. 1§ ¥Wall was probably built
around 1810, and that No. 114 Anson may bave been bullt im the
18th Century, We feel it will be beneficial to the entire
City of Charlesten and the Ansonborough Area to move and re-
habillitate these buildings. :

Siﬁﬁei*ﬁiy YOUrs

Mrs. 8. Henry Edmunds
~ Director

?RE:VW



4 Qctober 1965

Mrs. 8, Henry Edmunds, Director
Historic Charleston Foundation
51 Meeting Street

Charleston, South Carolina

in re: Relocation of Certain
Buildings Within The Auditorium -
Site:

Dear Mrs. Edmunds:

On August 20, vou wrote me advising that there were

six buildings within the Auditorium early acquisitiocn
site that the Historic Foundation would like to preserve
and remove from the site, and you further requested that
the City assist you in this matter.

As you know, we are progressing steadily and rapidly
in the acquisition of the site and have now let a
contract for the demolition of twenty-five buildings.

2t the time of calling for bids, three of the homes that

you are interested in moving had already been purchased

by us but, as requested in your letter, they were exempt- ¥
ed from the bid. They were: 114 Anson Street, 27 Wallggﬁﬁ
__Street—and 41 Alexander Street. Three other parcels

that we did net at that time have under option will soon

be owned by the City. They are: 116 Anson Street, 34

Wall Street and 15 Wall Street.

I have recently received a letter from the Housing and

Home Finance Agency in which they have advised that if

any structures are to be relocated, appropriate provis-

ions must be included in our Preparation of Part I of the
Application For the Loan and Grant under the Urban Renewal
Program,




Mrs. S. Henry Edmunds, Director
Page 2
4 October 1965

The purpose of this letter, therefore, is to advise
you and your Organization that the City is agreeable

to making these homes available to the Historic Char-
leston Foundation; however, we must at an early date,
advise the H.H.F.A. of our plans to do so. It will be
necessary that we advise them where the structures will
be relocated, the approximate costof such relocation
and the use that the bulldlngs will be put to after re-
location.

Your -early attention in this matter is urgently re-
quested for we cannot permit anything to delay us in
the clearing of the site for I am advised by the Ar-
chitects that they expect to be in a position to call
for bids for the structure by mid-December, and if
this schedule is kept, we hope to start actual con-
struction by early to mid-January.

Yours very truly,

e
/J . Palmer Gaillard, Jr.,
City of Charleston.

JPG,Jr. :ihz

cec:
Mr. G. F, Doscher, Jr., Exec. Dir.
Mr. A. J. Tamsberg, Clerk of Council




OFFICE SHorwood 4-9342 ; RESIDENCE SNow 5-2790
SHerwood 7-2766

L. A. CHITWOOD, JR.

Heavy Hauling amd Rigging
House Moving

STARK INDUSTRIAL PARK
TR CHARI.ESTON. SOUTH CAROLINA :
1. ROBERT CEITWOOD ERNIE & IRENE SWANN
SNow 6.7483 September 28, 1965 SNow 6-£088

Mrs. 8. Henry Edmunds

Historie Charleston Foundatlon
51 Meeting SBtreet

Charleston, 5. C.

Dear Mrs. Edmunds:

I am submitting the following cuotations on the
aix buildings to be moved in Ansonborough as we
dlscussed.

As you are aware, there are a good many unknown
factors concerning these buildings; such as the exact
final location for each building, the amount to be
torn off or carried and the number of bulldings to be
moved., Also, at this time it is impossible to deter-~
mine exactly the route we will traverse with any given
bullding and the condlition of these routes, This is
because theése bulldings will have to be moved over
part of the area to be demolished and until they are
demolished we will be unable to determine what we will
run into.

These bulldings still being occupled impose a
hardship on us and the brick mason in determining our :
exact costs. Thls 1s due to the lack of cooperation, -
or absence, on the part of some of the owners. Thus,
we are unable to determine exactly the amount of work
and materials involved.

Therefore, the following quotations, as such, are
more or less an educated guess, However, I believe
they will be fairly close and will give you a good
idea of what 1o expect.

I also have not included the cost, if any, from
the Power Co. and the Telephone Co. to remove and
replace necessary wires, I fegl that you could do |
much better dealing with them directly through the ' /
Fourdatlon then I as an individual could, - - /]



Mrs. $. Henry Edmunds- 2

The prices do ineclude a2ll labor, tools, equipment
and insupance necessary to dlsmantle the necessary portions
of the buildings, disconnect ard plug off the water
and sewerage lines, moving the bulldings and replacing
the fToundations. The lower buildings will be set
pack on brick salvaged from the old foundatlons
and the buildings now haveing the flrst floors that
are brickwwill be replaced back up in the 2ir with 8-
inch concrete block walls and stuccoed, L

116 Anson Street approx. $8,800,00 = ° . ae

114 Anson Street ' 7,800,000~ YT L e

34 Wall Street * 9,900, 00wy ‘ot 0
27 Wall Street ) 8,100, 00—, bt RSl wat R
15 Wall Street " 6,200, 00 Sajrass

41 Alexander Bi. " 8,400,00 Y1

T hope this gives you the information you need, L
and 1f I can be of any farther help, please let me
know,

3

Yours, very truly, a

}Mf:,/ /) /v

LK (e

L. RobertVChitwood
LRC/sh




RESIDENCE PHONES: SN 6-480% . ' OFFICE PHONES: RA 2-2061
B : ’ RA 2-4010

H. A. DeCOSTA CO.
Contracting Department

93-C SPRING STREET

CHARLESTON, S. C.

July 1, 1964

iﬁ*& Se Be: xfg E&m&&% ﬁm&u&iﬁm i:.raatax‘
. Historle Chavleston. Faunéa‘aim

51 Meeking Streck
Charleston, Seuth €& .',.'.;»': e

_'.ﬁm Krca mﬁméss

o) : e aye iamﬁ o quobe ycs.z A mﬁimaﬁﬁ of 1 \-5'{% ﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁ.
. Bty 7y 400) Dollars to do the below outlined work to
_hﬁt}ﬁa o .Q e of fmm:s aaﬁ e :‘:_. Shroats _

- ”ﬁammm cmae&l\,.. -_iuﬁtmr Lo wesh. ﬁi.ée of main oot m:z*e
- sam 'é;mm pmmh maf, &aa%;hmg mmx* am:cee "ﬂm% ‘nover with

‘fie : an%; 3’% f@r %‘.hiﬁ f_*

S 18 rg and Wﬁsﬁthaisma fswr‘ewm
_-zmaet wﬁ* __35?&%33*&5}13%%&; ' o '

R, Ay DDOSTH COMPANY

“H.E, DeGosta, 9ty



OFFICE PHONES: BA 2-2061

RESIDENCE PHONES: SN §-4809 RA 2-2010
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H. A. DeCOSTA CO.
Contracting Department

93-C SPRING STREET

CHARLESTON, S. C.

Mrs. S. Henry Edmunds, Execubive Secrebary
Historic Charleston Foundation

51 Heeting Street

Charleston, Scuth Carolina

Dear Mrs, Edmunés-

The appraxi.mate cost of furnishing all labor and materials necessary

to renovate the two story frame dwelling at the southeast corner of Anson

and Lawrens Streets according to the attached sketch will be Three '
-Thousand 8ix Hundred Dollars - - - - - - $3,.00.

The above fi.gures do not include any allowances for painting, electric -
wiring or plumbing,

“We will furnish all labor and materials necessary to sand thoroughly
all loose paint from the exterior woodwork of house and porches of above
-mentieoned house and apply two coats of first quality exterior house paint
to same for the sum of One Thousand Six Hundred Bollars - ~ $1,600,00,

We thank you for this inqmry and trust that the above will meet with
your approval. .

Respeebfpny submi.bted,

H. A. DE CGSTA COMPANY

By:
o
HAD JR:esd
) - i
‘. ;\::s-;j_?_i:-.,-.-z
fand
@ '.»‘hﬁ(f"; E
;ﬁmf’f ) Y
 d )
e




[house from 15 Wall St ]
1 Foucout, carpenter

- date deed bl price
-4 CQngress St.) N S o
yseph H. Sokol, and {see below for info on swap)
_ ",g'(74 Anson lot) ' S
on - Foundation 3/14/62 G76-51 36, 500 (see below)
. ms L 8/19/6% C93~223 - $17,000
a Williams 5/13/71 P96-278 o
Blagden, Jr. S 1/79 N $90?QQQ“@
abinet L | E200,000

1—4 customary, #5=single family dwelling.

frontage: 54,2 x 78.7 x 46.8 x 74,7

nfo: year assessment for: 1960=5 1969 1971 1976

_total assessment: 250 - 100 - 1,770 3,820 OT 6%
-, nutiber of buildings: 2 briek 1 1
total appraised value" ' o 63,600

o KCF had to acquire lots 23 & 24 Congress St. from McGregor and then swap same with
: Rosner, Sokol, & Feinberg for 74 Anson, Congress St, prop cost $6, 500 Anson St.
- prop had value of $5,000, so Mbrrls Bokol paid $1,500 to HCF,

-f;HCF tore down 1871 house at 7&. Anson, then bOught :15 Wall st, house from city for $1.00.
- moved hDuae after 6 Dec. 1965 because of auditor.

5? HCF owned douhle lot on Lauxens & Anson. 1966 d1v1ded it to make 61 Laurens & 74 Anson.

P S




 JECANSON STREET . CARD #2

After the swap with Sokol for this property (see first card), HCF owned

- thés lot and 61 Laurens Street, HCF démolished buildinge on both lots,

o then re-divided the land into different sized lots, and moved a building

“.onto each of these lots. The properties wifh their new bulldings were
then sold to separate indiv1duals.

Audit books (HCF) quote the value of the ?urchaSe price + improvements
at $13,800, The property sold for $17,000. This may be a gain of $3,200,
However the value and improvements may not be accurate.

‘Some of the land that was origifially platted with 61 Laurens Street was
given to 74 Anson in 1966, so the figures are for different amounts
of land:in 1962 when HCF purchased, and 1969 when HCF sold.
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Houses at 114 Anson St. (left) and at 15 Wall St, will become neighbors at Anson and

7 G 1T G
Uaa_/,.)?m%i Ao & 77

<

Laurens streets.

Foundation Will Save Two Houses

" The house at 76 Anson St. will be torn

SR
(staif Phatos by, Jordan
down, - %

~ ing down eity streels.

.- planted dwellings. Allthis will

.. habl]
“torie: Charleston T'oundation

~. ‘Wreckers were to start teday

By HORTENSE ROACH
Evening Post Staff Writer

Two “turn - of - the-century”
frame houses soon will be mov-

The Historic Charleston Foun-
_dation is going to reseue two

rear of the northern portion of Laurens &

the lot, facing Laurens Street
with its garden running down
to Anson.

Built hetween 1795 and 1800
by James Mackie, i I5 listed
as “potable” in “This Is
Charleston.”

Mover of the houses will he

houses built at the” end of "tely "4 “rhitwood Jr., and it is

18th and beginnintgh of the 18th
centuries from the wreckers
making room for the civie audi-
{orium. .

They were given to the foun-
dation for $1 by the city with
the understanding that they
would be moved before the city
is ready for the site. )

Another house will bhe sacri-
ficed to ‘make its 112-foot-wide
lot available for the two trans:

- take ]flace in- Ansonhorough; 1
tation of which is a_His-

-project, The - foundation Duys
“and resells houses in the area,

on the demolishing of 76 Anzon
St. Built after the Civilt War, in
871, by Martin Caulfield, it has
“heen “for sale” by the Historie
Charleston. Foundation for two
years, It doesn't.seem switable
for restoration, Mrs, S. ‘Henry
Edmuids, director of the foun-
dation said, and.the foundation
1s"delighted its"* Targe, lot . willl
b possible tp

1;
take it place on part of the va-
cated lot. 1t will face Anson

Street on the southern- portion

in '“Fhig Is ‘Charleston”. .
The house’ af 114 Angon St
will he:rolled down to ifs' mew

d . at, th

rescue the
ting" |

E = -

hoped, Mrs, Edmunds said,
that the work will be completed
by the end of the month.
Mrs. Edmunds said iransfer
of the twe houses “will make
our turn-of-the-century complex
on Anson at Laurens and on

O —————————

‘and. will he ph e

lot more slgnifi-
cant.”

Right across the street from
the two heuses will be 7L Anson
St. built in 1804 and 75 Anscn
St, built in 1800,

The foundation investigated
all wooden houses in the civic
auditoriven  area, Mrs. Ed-
munds said. It did not contem-
plate moving any masenry
dwellings since the cost wwid
be prohibitive. Most of the
drame_dwellings were in_ de-
plorable condition, with Jittle or
nene of the orlginal interior

work left.
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